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Camporee Signup 
 

GAME ON! Camporee is November 14-16.  Signup here to 
participate in all the fun! 
https://forms.gle/rzHCK4QVuuRCoFWW6 
 
 

Thank You 

 

Thank You to everyone who attended the Adult Annual Planning 
Meeting. There were very good questions asked, excellent 
discussions, a good exchange of ideas. The Troop is extremely 
grateful to the following adult leaders who have stepped up to 
take on new or expanded roles in 2026: 
 

Monena Hall: Troop Committee Chair 
Marcela Movit: Committee Secretary 
Nathan Hall: Quartermaster Advisor 
Pucci Delose: Popcorn Kernel 
Lacey Goldberg: Hospitality Chair (a Co-Chair welcome!!) 
 
 

Holiday Campout 

Mark your Calendars! Holiday Campout weekend is December 5-7 
at Seven Mountains Scout Camp. Holiday is a favorite time-
honored tradition in the Troop.  A weekend of fun, games, good 
food (provided by the Adults!) & service to camp! Keep an eye out 
for sign ups, both for attendance & volunteers/food donations. 
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UPCOMING  

November 4 – Election Day 
Adult Leader’s Meeting, 6pm, St. Paul’s 
PLC/SPL Elections, 7pm, St. Paul’s 
 

November 9 & 23 
Fitness Requirements, 4:30pm, State High track 
 

November 11 
Camporee Final Planning/Patrol Leader 
Elections, 7pm, St, Paul’s  
 

November 12 
Committee Meeting, 7pm, St. Paul’s 
 

November 14-16 
Game On! Camporee  
 

November 18 
Paper Making Field Trip, TBD 
 

November 25 
Game Night, 7pm, St. Paul’s 
 
 
Upcoming: 
Holiday Campout, December 5-7 
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(t) Fully trained for position   (w) Wood Badge 
 
SCOUTMASTER 
 
Neil Sullivan (t) 202.210.8398 sneilus@yahoo.com  
 
ASSISTANT SCOUTMASTERS 

Kurt Baker  (t) 814-867-5702 kfb3@psu.edu                 
Program 

Brian Brandenburg (t) (w)  brian.brandenburg123@gmail.com             
Cathleen Cahill  (t)   cdcahill@gmail.com  
Christine Clouse (t)   artzkitten@gmail.com  
Nick Delose (t) 
Lacey Goldberg (t)   lks187@psu.edu  
Corina Graif (t)   corina.graif@gmail.com  
Monena Hall (t) 
Nathan Hall (t)   nfhall@gmail.com  
Paul Haris (t)    paulharis@aol.com  

Ken Hillsley (t)   klh124@psu.edu                          
Christina Hill (t)   chill9687@gmail.com   
Dawn Lorenz (t) 

John Messner (t)   j.messner@me.com                   
     
Brian Opperman (t)   brianbob99@gmail.com  

Jeannie Peters (t)  (w)   jpp198@gmail.com                   
Andrew K. Sandoval-Strausz  aksandov@gmail.com    
Phil Thorndike (t)   jpthorndike87@gmail.com   

Aaron Vath (t)   avath@progressrail.com              
Jodi Vender (t)   jvender@gmail.com  
Michael Wissemann (t)  michael.w.wissemann@gmail.com  
 
TROOP COMMITTEE 

Kelly Walker/Monena Hall (2026) (t) kelmick@aol.com                   
Chair 

Don O’Connell 814-330-5121 doconnell@t2binteriors.com     
Chartered Org. Rep. 

Nick Peters (t) 814-852-9468 nickjp121@gmail.com                
Council Representative 
 
Monena Hall/Marcela Movit (2026) 
Secretary 
 
Alan Wrye (t) 814-237-0108 awwrye@comcast.net 
Advancement  
 
Jennifer Wissemann (t)  t31treasurer@gmail.com     
Treasurer 

Phil Thorndike/Nathan Hall (2026) (t) jpthorndike87@gmail.com        
Quartermaster 
 

 troop shed key 
 

 
Scouting for Food, October 2025 

TROOP COMMITTEE 
Rick Marboe  (t) (w) 814-880-5199 rick@marboe.com 
Adult Training 
 
Kelly Walker/ Lacey Goldberg (2026) (t) kelmick@aol.com    
Hospitality  
 
Lori Smith    lasmith723@gmail.com  
Newsletter 
 
Katie Brumberg (t)   katie.brumberg@gmail.com  
Merit Badge Coordinator 
 
Emily Brandenburg (t)   emmyg53@gmail.com  
Adult Volunteer Clearance Coord. 
 
Tory Jenkins (t)   tory.jenkins@gmail.com  
Webelos Coordinator 
 
Gargi Bhattacharyya (t)  gargi.bt@gmail.com  
Trading Post  
 
Anne Messner (t) (w)   messnerski@gmail.com  
Community Service Coordinator 
 
(open) 
Fundraising Chair 
 
 
ADVISORS  
Brian Brandenburg (t)               brian.brandenburg123@gmai.com 
Webmaster Advisor 
 
Cathleen Cahill (t)   cdcahill@gmail.com 
Historian Advisor 
 
Jodi Vender (t)   jvender@gmail.com   
Outdoor Ethics Guide Advisor 
 
(open)     
Chaplain Advisor 
 
Anne Messner (t) (w)   messnerski@gmail.com 
Scribe Advisor  
 
Christine Clouse (t)   artzkitten@gmail.com 
Den Chief Advisor 
  
 
COMMITTEE MEMBERS    

Bernadette Brezovec (t)     
Tracy Burns (t)  

Craig Colwell (t)      
David Eng (t)   davideng321@gmail.com  
Monena Hall (t) 
Mechteld Hillsley 
Hyeseon Kim (t)  
Frank Savino (t)  
Mignon Vath 
 

 
  

 

Follow Troop 31 on Facebook at: 
www.facebook.com/Troop31StateCollegePa 
 
 

Visit www.troop31.us for more information. 

mailto:sneilus@yahoo.com
mailto:kfb3@psu.edu
mailto:kfb3@psu.edu
mailto:brian.brandenburg123@gmail.com
mailto:brian.brandenburg123@gmail.com
mailto:cdcahill@gmail.com
mailto:artzkitten@gmail.com
mailto:lks187@psu.edu
mailto:corina.graif@gmail.com
mailto:nfhall@gmail.com
mailto:paulharis@aol.com
mailto:klh124@psu.edu
mailto:klh124@psu.edu
mailto:chill9687@gmail.com
mailto:j.messner@me.com
mailto:j.messner@me.com
mailto:brianbob99@gmail.com
mailto:jpp198@gmail.com
mailto:jpp198@gmail.com
mailto:aksandov@gmail.com
mailto:jpthorndike87@gmail.com
mailto:avath@progressrail.com
mailto:avath@progressrail.com
mailto:jvender@gmail.com
mailto:michael.w.wissemann@gmail.com
mailto:kelmick@aol.com
mailto:kelmick@aol.com
mailto:doconnell@t2binteriors.com
mailto:doconnell@t2binteriors.com
mailto:nickjp121@gmail.com
mailto:nickjp121@gmail.com
mailto:awwrye@comcast.net
mailto:t31treasurer@gmail.com
mailto:jpthorndike87@gmail.com
mailto:jpthorndike87@gmail.com
mailto:rick@marboe.com
mailto:kelmick@aol.com
mailto:lasmith723@gmail.com
mailto:dunklebarger@comcast.net
mailto:emmyg53@gmail.com
mailto:tory.jenkins@gmail.com
mailto:gargi.bt@gmail.com
mailto:messnerski@gmail.com
mailto:brian.brandenburg123@gmai.com
mailto:cdcahill@gmail.com
mailto:jvender@gmail.com
mailto:messnerski@gmail.com
mailto:artzkitten@gmail.com
mailto:davideng321@gmail.com

